

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.3-5 in Civil Appeal No.4071/2002

P.JAYARAJ & ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

P.PARMESHWARAN NAIR (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for substitution and setting aside an abatement and
c/delay in filing substitution appln.)
(With Office Report)

Date : 22/09/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Appellant (s)Dr. A. Francis Julian,Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.
M/s Arputham,Aruna & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Substitution allowed.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER